
County Local Health Department Contact Information 
Box Elder 
Cache  
Rich 

Bear River Health Department 
655 East 1300 North 
Logan, UT  84341 
 
Grant Koford 
435-792-6575 
gkoford@brhd.org 

Juab 
Millard 
Sanpete 
Sevier 
Piute 
Wayne 

Central Utah Public Health Department 
70 Westview Dr. 
Richfield, UT 84701 
 
Nate Selin 
435-896-5451 Ext 342 
nselin@utah.gov 

Davis Davis County Health Department 
22 South State Street 
Clearfield, UT 84015 
 
Dennis Keith 
801-525-5128 
dkeith@co.davis.ut.us 

Salt Lake  Salt Lake County Health Department 
788 East Woodoak Lane 
Murray, UT 84107 
 
Royal DeLegge 
385-468-3860 
rdelegge@slco.org 

San Juan San Juan Public Health 
196 E Center, PO Box E 
Blanding, UT 84511 
 
Rick Meyer 
435-678-2723 
rmeyer@sanjuancounty.org 

Carbon  
Emery 
Grand 
 

Southeastern Utah District Health Department 
28 South 100 East 
Price, UT 84501  
 
Brady Bradford 
435-637-3671 
bbradfor@utah.gov 
 
Tracy Randall (Financial) 

Beaver 
Garfield  
Iron 

Southwest Utah Public Health Department 
620 South 400 East, Suite 400 
St. George, UT 84770 
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Kane 
Washington 
 

 
Jeremy Robert 
435-673-3528 
jroberts@swuhealth.org 

Summit Summit County Health Department 
650 Round Valley Dr. # 10 
Park City, UT 84060 
 
Phil Bondurant 
435-333-1511 
pbondurant@summitcounty.org 

Tooele Tooele County Health Department 
151 North Main Street 
Tooele, UT  84074 
 
Wade Tolbert 
435-277-2451 
wtolbert@tooelehealth.org  

Daggett 
Duchesne 
Uintah 

Tri County Public Health Department 
133 South 500 East 
Vernal, UT  84078 
 
Cindy Austreng 
Office Manager 
435-722-6310 
Caustreng@tricountyhealth.com 
 
Darrin Brown (Financial) 
Environmental Health Director 
435-247-1160 
Dbrown@tricountyhealth.com 
 

Utah Utah County Health Department  
151 South University Ave 
Provo, UT  84601 
 
Bryce Larsen 
801-851-7525 
brycel@utahcounty.gov 
 
JanEtta Price (Financial) 
801-851-7525 
janettaj@utahcounty.gov 
 

Wasatch Wasatch County Health Department 
55 South 500 East 
Heber City, UT 84032-1918 
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Dwight Hill 
435-657-3261 
dhill@co.wasatch.ut.us  
 
Cindy Keyes (Financial) 
435-657-3255 
cindyk@co.wasatch.ut.us  

Morgan 
Weber 

Weber/Morgan Health Department  
477 23rd Street 
Ogden, UT  84401 
 
Michelle Cooke 
mcooke@co.weber.ut.us 
801-399-7167 
 
Kay Larrison (Financial) 
Klarrison@co.weber.ut.us 
801-299-7102 

Updated May 15, 2018 

mailto:dhill@co.wasatch.ut.us%C2%A0
mailto:cindyk@co.wasatch.ut.us
mailto:mcooke@co.weber.ut.us
mailto:Klarrison@co.weber.ut.us

